Notice of Completion for construction of the Project or on December 31, 2037, 
whichever shall first occur, subject to earlier termination in accordance with Section 7 
below. 

3. Consideration.  Licensee shall pay Licensor for the agreed use of said 
Premises the sum of Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,850) per Term. 

4. Use.  Licensee shall be able to use the License Area for purposes of 
ingress to and egress from the County road known as Lambert Bridge Road, over and across 
the License Area to the Project or over such route or routes as mutually agreed between

[...]

with the Recorder’s Office of Sonoma County, California, of said Notice of Completion for 
construction of the Project or on December 31, 2037, whichever shall first occur, subject to 
earlier termination in accordance with Section 7 below. 

3. Consideration.  Licensee shall pay Grantor for the agreed use of said Premises the 
sum of Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty ($2,850) per Term. 

4. Use.  Licensee shall be able to use the License Area for purposes of ingress to and 
egress from the County road known as Lambert Bridge Road, over and across the License Area to 
the Project or over such route or routes as mutually agreed between Grantor and Licensee.